Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-15-74 RESOLUTION APPROVING EMERGENCY OPERATION PLAN & ANNEX PAGE TWO

WHEREAS, Dave Parker, Office of Emergency Management Officer for the Borough of Highlands has submitted an Emergency Operations Plan for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands had reviewed and approved the Emergency Operations Plan prepared by Dave Parker; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Emergency Operations Plan and annex is hereby approved and the Mayor and Borough Clerk area hereby authorized to sign the following: Promulgation Statement and Statement of Approval.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD						х
KANE		Х	Х			
REDMOND			Х			
RYAN			х			
NOLAN	Х		х			
	_	<u> </u>				

DATE: March 4, 2015

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-74 adopted by the Borough of Highlands Governing Body on March 4, 2015.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk